TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM679521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	i e

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Everythingbenefits, Inc.		10/07/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kronos Technology Systems Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	900 Chelmsford Street	
City:	Lowell	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01851	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5837082	EVERYTHINGBENEFITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172263801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-226-3800 Email: tm@preti.com

Correspondent Name: Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP

Address Line 1: 60 State Street Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley M. Schurgin
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley M. Schurgin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=KRNOT-T107XX - Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0059

900648219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Everythingbenefits, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1253 Springfield Avenue, Suite 350, New Providence, New Jersey 07974, U.S.A. (hereinafter Assignor), is desirous of conveying the following trademark:

Registration No : 5,837,082 Registration Date : August 20, 2019 Trademark : EverythingBenefits

WHEREAS Kronos Technology Systems Limited Partnership, a Massachusetts limited partnership whose sole general partner is Kronos Securities, a Massachusetts company, having a principal place of business at 900 Chelmsford Street, Lowell, Massachusetts 01851, U.S.A. (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the aforesaid trademark and all United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business with which such mark is used, such registrations as may result from such applications, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this _7th_day of _October ______, 2021.

RECORDED: 10/07/2021

EVERYTHINGBENEFITS, INC.

By: John A. Butler

Title: Director

18129419.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0060